CANUSA-CPS is registered to ISO 9001:2008.
Product Data SheetProduct Data Sheet
For more than 35 years, Canusa-CPS
has been a leading developer and
manufacturer of specialty pipeline
coatings for the sealing and corrosion
protection of pipeline joints and other
subs t ra t e s . Canusa -CPS h igh

Recommended Surface Preparation
Main Line Coating Compatibility
How To Order:
BK - (Black)
300, 450, 600 mm (12”, 18”, 24”)
Product Name
Pipe Size
Colour
115 - 1520 mm (4” - 60”)
2.0 mm (80 mils)
Sleeve Width
Backing (nom. thickness as supplied)
* Non-standard sleeve widths are available from 250mm up to 900mm
Adhesive (nom. thickness as supplied)
GTS-PP-VE 915-600 BKofnI
gniredr
O
& snoisne
mi
D
Min. Sleeve Width =
50 mmBare Steel Dimension + (2")
on each side of the pipe joint.
Standard Ordering Options - GTS-PP-VE
GTS-PP-VE
1.0 mm (40 mils)
sleeve
width
pipe
size
gnikcaB
eveelS
Typical Product Properties
Unit
N/mm²
MPa
%
Shore D
%
ohm.cm
kV/mm
J
%
pass/fail
N/mm
mm rad
°C
pass/fail
pass/fail
Test Standard
EN 12068
ASTM D570
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D2240
ASTM D570
ASTM D257
ASTM D149
EN 12068
EN 12068
EN 12068
ASTM G8/EN 12068
ASTM D2671
GBE/CW6
GBE/CW6